## CENTRAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY

Accredited with Grade A++ Janakpuri, New Delhi – 110 058.

27.02.2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

In partial modification of the University Notification dated 30.06.2023, the constitution of the Student's Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC) of the Central Sanskrit University, Delhi in terms of the provision of UGC (Redressal of Grievances of Students), Regulations, 2023, shall be as follows: -

(Upto 26.02.2026)

Prof. Madan Mohan Jha : Chairperson

Professor (Shiksha Shastra) & Dean of Student's Welfare

Central Sanskrit University Janakpuri, New Delhi.

Email id: prof.madanmohan.jha@csu.co.in

Mobile: 9004904059

: Member Prof. Anupama Prusty

Professor (Vyakarana)

Central Sanskrit University (Upto 30.06.2025)

Sri Sadashiva Campus, Puri (Odisha) Email id: anupamaprusty1970@csu.co.in

Mobile: 8895491851

: Member 3. Prof. K.K. Shine

Professor (Shiksha Shastra) & Director

Central Sanskrit University (Upto 30.06.2025)

K.J. Somaiya Campus, Mumbai (Maharashtra)

Email id: prof.k.k.shine@csu.co.in

Mobile: 9605717592

: Member 4. Dr. Prafull Gadpal

Assistant Professor (Bauddha Darshan) (Upto 30.06.2025)

Central Sanskrit University Lucknow Campus, Lucknow (U.P.)

Email id: prafullgadpal@gmail.com

Mobile: 8126485505

: Member 5. Sh. Shreenivas

Research Scholar

(Upto 30.06.2025) Central Sanskrit University

Bhopal Campus, Bhopal (M.P.)

Email id: shree16091997@gmail.com

: Member-Secretary Dr. G. Surya Prasad

Assistant Professor (Shiksha Shastra) (Upto 26.02.2026)

Central Sanskrit University

Janakpuri, New Delhi. Email id: dr.gsurya.prasad@csu.co.in

Mobile: 9948358355

The term of the office of the members of the SRGC shall be for a period of 02 years. The above SRGC shall function as the overall Student's Grievance Redressal Committee and shall also monitor the SRGC's of the Campuses of the University.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

[Prof. R.G. Murali Krishna] Registrar In-charge

To

## All Members.

## Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- Prof. R.C. Panda, Ombudsperson of CSU, Former Vice Chancellor, Maharishi Panini Sanskrit & Vedic University, Ujjain (M.P), Braj Gopika Dham, Tutumberpalli, Pan Orada, Tangi, Khordha, Odisha – 752 023. Email ID: rcpanda@bhu.ac.in
- All Deans of CSU, Delhi
- All Directors of the Campuses, CSU, Delhi
- P.S. to Vice Chancellor.
- Registrar's Office
- Section Heads, CSU, Delhi.
- 7 ICT In-charge with the request to upload the notification under Head Student's Welfare of University's website and also in webpage.
- Guard File.